
                    Riding Mountain Half Marathon 2017 

                            September 17, 2017 

                       Riding Mountain National Park 

 

                              OVERALL RESULTS 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                  PLACE IN      OFFICIAL CHIP 

  PLACE    NAME                         GENDER CITY            AGE GROUP       AGE GROUP GENDER  TIME    TIME 

  =====    =======================      ====== ==============  ===========     ================ ======= ======= 

    1      Robert Collen                  M    Headingley         M40-44        1/6      1/43   1:31:18 1:31:15  

    2      Dwayne Wheeler                 M    Winnipeg           M45-49        1/4      2/43   1:32:06 1:32:03  

    3      Corey Mohr                     M    Winnipeg           M35-39        1/12     3/43   1:36:27 1:36:25  

    4      Taylor Schmidt                 M    Dauphin            M35-39        2/12     4/43   1:36:28 1:36:23  

    5      David Flynn                    M    Winnipeg           M25-29        1/5      5/43   1:36:29 1:36:23  

    6      Joey Robertson                 M    Brandon            M25-29        2/5      6/43   1:37:12 1:37:03  

    7      Fiona Garrioch                 F    Brandon            F35-39        1/8      1/65   1:37:20 1:37:18  

    8      Marianela Lopez                F    Winnipeg           F50-54        1/15     2/65   1:39:08 1:39:05  

    9      Vaughn Barkman                 M    Erickson           M35-39        3/12     7/43   1:39:17 1:39:15  

   10      Mark Timmons                   M    Brandon            M55-59        1/7      8/43   1:39:36 1:39:34  

   11      Jason Powers                   M    Onanole            M45-49        2/4      9/43   1:39:36 1:39:30  

   12      Tyler Wirch                    M    Brandon            M25-29        3/5     10/43   1:42:09 1:42:07  

   13      Chantal Givens                 F    Winnipeg           F35-39        2/8      3/65   1:42:59 1:42:56  

   14      Jordan Joye                    M    Brandon            M25-29        4/5     11/43   1:43:21 1:43:13  

   15      Candice McMackin               F    Headingley         F40-44        1/6      4/65   1:44:06 1:44:02  

   16      Joao Luiz Holowka              M    Niverville         M45-49        3/4     12/43   1:44:08 1:44:04  

   17      Mike Branconnier               M    Winnipeg           M40-44        2/6     13/43   1:44:12 1:44:10  

   18      Jocelyn Legault-Clark          F    Brandon            F50-54        2/15     5/65   1:45:01 1:44:53  

   19      Jayson Wollman                 M    Brandon            M35-39        4/12    14/43   1:45:33 1:45:29  

   20      Melody Balane                  F    Winnipeg           F45-49        1/11     6/65   1:45:46 1:45:41  

   21      Jason Alston                   M    Brandon            M40-44        3/6     15/43   1:46:17 1:45:53  

   22      Sheila Crane                   F    Brandon            F40-44        2/6      7/65   1:47:19 1:47:09  

   23      Scott Schoonbaert              M    Brandon            M35-39        5/12    16/43   1:48:19 1:48:17  

   24      Kai Makowski                   M    Selkirk            M35-39        6/12    17/43   1:49:18 1:49:13  

   25      Kim Cornell                    F    Brandon            F45-49        2/11     8/65   1:49:21 1:49:11  

   26      Devon McIntyre                 M    Brandon            M25-29        5/5     18/43   1:50:11 1:50:03  

   27      Stacey Rosvold                 F    Ethelbert          F30-34        1/8      9/65   1:50:57 1:50:48  

   28      Janet Kastellanos              F    Winnipeg           F55-59        1/2     10/65   1:51:05 1:51:02  

   29      Patty Goodine                  F    Dauphin            F50-54        3/15    11/65   1:51:27 1:51:23  

   30      Sue Lucas                      F    Dauphin            F50-54        4/15    12/65   1:51:30 1:51:23  

   31      Lee Moncur                     M    Brandon            M35-39        7/12    19/43   1:51:30 1:51:24  

   32      Chelsey Mark                   M    Dauphin            M35-39        8/12    20/43   1:52:04 1:51:58  

   33      Nicole Houghtaling             F    Brandon            F35-39        3/8     13/65   1:53:08 1:52:57  

   34      Hejun Zhuang                   F    Brandon            F45-49        3/11    14/65   1:53:12 1:53:01  

   35      Stephen Bohrson                M    Brandon            M35-39        9/12    21/43   1:53:52 1:53:43  

   36      David Cholka                   M    Lethbridge         M60-64        1/1     22/43   1:54:06 1:54:00  

   37      Dave Foley                     M    Portage            M50-54        1/3     23/43   1:56:43 1:56:36  

   38      Sarah Pritchard                F    Thompson           F20-24        1/4     15/65   1:58:03 1:57:52  



   39      Taylor De La Mare              F    Dauphin            F01-19        1/2     16/65   1:58:07 1:58:03  

   40      Michael J Sigurdson            M    Brandon            M40-44        4/6     24/43   1:58:16 1:58:07  

   41      Lynn Glowach                   F    Winnipeg           F55-59        2/2     17/65   1:58:17 1:58:14  

   42      Chris Shumsky                  M    Oakbank            M30-34        1/2     25/43   1:59:37 1:59:23  

   43      Manon Fiola-Johnson            F    Dauphin            F50-54        5/15    18/65   2:00:08 2:00:02  

   44      Janelle Laing                  F    Winnipeg           F25-29        1/8     19/65   2:00:20 2:00:13  

   45      Robert Hamm                    M    Port Moody         M50-54        2/3     26/43   2:00:34 2:00:19  

   46      Ryan Morin                     M    Oakbank            M35-39       10/12    27/43   2:00:48 2:00:35  

   47      Lindsay Agnew                  F    Dauphin            F35-39        4/8     20/65   2:01:01 2:00:57  

   48      Tara Lancaster                 F    Dugald             F30-34        2/8     21/65   2:01:14 2:01:10  

   49      Corey Lancaster                M    Dugald             M30-34        2/2     28/43   2:01:14 2:01:10  

   50      Randall Holm                   M    Winnipeg           M55-59        2/7     29/43   2:02:19 2:02:03  

   51      Jody Chudley                   M    Brandon            M40-44        5/6     30/43   2:02:27 2:02:18  

   52      Sasha McCarty                  F    Brandon            F35-39        5/8     22/65   2:02:27 2:02:19  

   53      Jodie Byram                    F    Neepawa            F45-49        4/11    23/65   2:02:41 2:02:37  

   54      Connie Simpson                 F    Brandon            F50-54        6/15    24/65   2:02:56 2:02:43  

   55      Tamarah Benson                 F    Brandon            F50-54        7/15    25/65   2:03:09 2:02:59  

   56      Trent Wilts                    M    Brandon            M40-44        6/6     31/43   2:04:00 2:03:52  

   57      Hollie Wells                   F    Brandon            F40-44        3/6     26/65   2:04:03 2:03:53  

   58      Sonia Pensaert                 F    Dauphin            F45-49        5/11    27/65   2:04:40 2:04:40  

   59      Doug Miller                    M    Neepawa            M50-54        3/3     32/43   2:04:40 2:04:41  

   60      Wendell Wight                  M    Onanole            M70+          1/1     33/43   2:04:42 2:04:36  

   61      Laurie Newton                  F    Glenboro           F45-49        6/11    28/65   2:04:56 2:04:45  

   62      Karen Kirk                     F    Glenboro           F30-34        3/8     29/65   2:04:56 2:04:45  

   63      Ted Chura                      M    Dauphin            M55-59        3/7     34/43   2:06:23 2:06:17  

   64      Lisa Mackedenski               F    Erickson           F50-54        8/15    30/65   2:07:19 2:07:05  

   65      Darryl Ross                    M    Brandon            M45-49        4/4     35/43   2:07:38 2:07:29  

   66      Kim Pinel                      F    Winnipeg           F45-49        7/11    31/65   2:08:20 2:08:05  

   67      Cathy Ogonoski                 F    Winnipeg           F50-54        9/15    32/65   2:08:20 2:08:05  

   68      Adele Popp                     F    Erickson           F45-49        8/11    33/65   2:10:08 2:09:56  

   69      Suzanna Bruce                  F    Thompson           F25-29        2/8     34/65   2:10:24 2:10:12  

   70      Dale Hamm                      M    Dauphin            M35-39       11/12    36/43   2:10:45 2:10:35  

   71      Jc Di Carlo                    M    Ste Rose           M35-39       12/12    37/43   2:10:46 2:10:38  

   72      Irma McKenzie                  F    Winnipeg           F50-54       10/15    35/65   2:10:53 2:10:38  

   73      Melissa Coates                 F    Brandon            F25-29        3/8     36/65   2:11:30 2:11:23  

   74      Trina Cochrane                 F    Onanole            F45-49        9/11    37/65   2:12:01 2:11:58  

   75      Elsie Yip                      F    Winnipeg           F50-54       11/15    38/65   2:12:03 2:11:49  

   76      Scott Thomson                  M    Winnipeg           M55-59        4/7     38/43   2:13:06 2:13:02  

   77      Tracy Palmer                   F    Winnipeg           F45-49       10/11    39/65   2:13:09 2:12:55  

   78      Chantal Klassen                F    Winnipeg           F25-29        4/8     40/65   2:13:20 2:13:03  

   79      Melissa Pryce                  F    Winnipeg           F30-34        4/8     41/65   2:13:36 2:13:31  

   80      Whitney Odut                   F    Dauphin            F35-39        6/8     42/65   2:14:08 2:14:03  

   81      Brandi Hume                    F    Onanole            F25-29        5/8     43/65   2:14:45 2:14:42  

   82      Meaghan Olson                  F    Onanole            F40-44        4/6     44/65   2:14:47 2:14:34  

   83      Jessica Beck                   F    Sifton             F40-44        5/6     45/65   2:15:19 2:15:13  

   84      Jennifer McKinnon              F    Pukatawagan        F30-34        5/8     46/65   2:15:24 2:15:20  

   85      Alison Kirk                    F    Brandon            F25-29        6/8     47/65   2:16:05 2:15:48  

   86      Brooke Irving                  F    La Salle           F30-34        6/8     48/65   2:19:27 2:19:14  

   87      Sara Carmichael                F    Dauphin            F30-34        7/8     49/65   2:19:31 2:19:24  

   88      Lacy McManes                   F    Brandon            F35-39        7/8     50/65   2:19:31 2:19:29  

   89      Elsa Plewes                    F    Brandon            F01-19        2/2     51/65   2:19:52 2:19:52  



   90      Jameson Plewes                 M    Brandon            M01-19        1/1     39/43   2:20:01 2:19:58  

   91      Duncan Thornton                M    Winnipeg           M55-59        5/7     40/43   2:20:21 2:20:04  

   92      Arlene Snaith                  F    Brandon            F35-39        8/8     52/65   2:21:23 2:21:14  

   93      Karen Kornik                   F    Dauphin            F50-54       12/15    53/65   2:22:01 2:21:51  

   94      Ray Hesslein                   M    Winnipeg           M65-69        1/1     41/43   2:22:09 2:21:56  

   95      Jacqueline Rutledge            F    Winnipeg           F20-24        2/4     54/65   2:22:11 2:21:56  

   96      Mhairi Tully                   F    Winnipeg           F40-44        6/6     55/65   2:22:20 2:22:07  

   97      Lennard Skead                  M    Brandon            M55-59        6/7     42/43   2:24:09 2:23:56  

   98      Monica Hamm                    F    Port Moody         F45-49       11/11    56/65   2:24:14 2:23:58  

   99      Julie Stanley                  F    Dauphin            F50-54       13/15    57/65   2:25:35 2:25:24  

  100      Meaghan Houlbrook              F    Winnipeg           F30-34        8/8     58/65   2:25:50 2:25:40  

  101      Sherilyn Bambridge             F    Brandon            F50-54       14/15    59/65   2:26:17 2:26:03  

  102      Wayne Bulitz                   M    Edmonton           M55-59        7/7     43/43   2:26:53 2:26:40  

  103      Desiree Rantala                F    Dauphin            F25-29        7/8     60/65   2:29:34 2:29:24  

  104      Hailey Curtis                  F    Winnipeg           F20-24        3/4     61/65   2:30:12 2:30:02  

  105      Irene Tremblay                 F    Dauphin            F25-29        8/8     62/65   2:30:28 2:30:20  

  106      Olive Holm                     F    Winnipeg           F65-69        1/1     63/65   2:31:11 2:30:54  

  107      Lisa Demond                    F    Brandon            F50-54       15/15    64/65   2:31:23 2:31:13  

  108      Kelsey Demond                  F    Brandon            F20-24        4/4     65/65   2:31:23 2:31:13  

 

 

                             AGE GROUP RESULTS 

                    Riding Mountain Half Marathon 2017 

                            September 17, 2017 

                       Riding Mountain National Park 

 

 

***** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR Run For Riding Mountain Half Marathon ********** 

 

    1 Robert Collen                  Headingley      1:31:18  

    2 Dwayne Wheeler                 Winnipeg        1:32:06  

    3 Corey Mohr                     Winnipeg        1:36:27  

 

***** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR Run For Riding Mountain Half Marathon ********** 

 

    1 Fiona Garrioch                 Brandon         1:37:20  

    2 Marianela Lopez                Winnipeg        1:39:08  

    3 Chantal Givens                 Winnipeg        1:42:59  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  19 & Under 

 

    1 Jameson Plewes                 Brandon            2:20:01  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 29 

 

    1 David Flynn                    Winnipeg           1:36:29  

    2 Joey Robertson                 Brandon            1:37:12  

    3 Tyler Wirch                    Brandon            1:42:09  

    4 Jordan Joye                    Brandon            1:43:21  

    5 Devon McIntyre                 Brandon            1:50:11  

 



MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 34 

 

    1 Chris Shumsky                  Oakbank            1:59:37  

    2 Corey Lancaster                Dugald             2:01:14  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 39 

 

    1 Corey Mohr                     Winnipeg           1:36:27  

    2 Taylor Schmidt                 Dauphin            1:36:28  

    3 Vaughn Barkman                 Erickson           1:39:17  

    4 Jayson Wollman                 Brandon            1:45:33  

    5 Scott Schoonbaert              Brandon            1:48:19  

    6 Kai Makowski                   Selkirk            1:49:18  

    7 Lee Moncur                     Brandon            1:51:30  

    8 Chelsey Mark                   Dauphin            1:52:04  

    9 Stephen Bohrson                Brandon            1:53:52  

   10 Ryan Morin                     Oakbank            2:00:48  

   11 Dale Hamm                      Dauphin            2:10:45  

   12 Jc Di Carlo                    Ste Rose           2:10:46  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 44 

 

    1 Robert Collen                  Headingley         1:31:18  

    2 Mike Branconnier               Winnipeg           1:44:12  

    3 Jason Alston                   Brandon            1:46:17  

    4 Michael J Sigurdson            Brandon            1:58:16  

    5 Jody Chudley                   Brandon            2:02:27  

    6 Trent Wilts                    Brandon            2:04:00  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 49 

 

    1 Dwayne Wheeler                 Winnipeg           1:32:06  

    2 Jason Powers                   Onanole            1:39:36  

    3 Joao Luiz Holowka              Niverville         1:44:08  

    4 Darryl Ross                    Brandon            2:07:38  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 54 

 

    1 Dave Foley                     Portage            1:56:43  

    2 Robert Hamm                    Port Moody         2:00:34  

    3 Doug Miller                    Neepawa            2:04:40  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Mark Timmons                   Brandon            1:39:36  

    2 Randall Holm                   Winnipeg           2:02:19  

    3 Ted Chura                      Dauphin            2:06:23  

    4 Scott Thomson                  Winnipeg           2:13:06  

    5 Duncan Thornton                Winnipeg           2:20:21  

    6 Lennard Skead                  Brandon            2:24:09  

    7 Wayne Bulitz                   Edmonton           2:26:53  



 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 64 

 

    1 David Cholka                   Lethbridge         1:54:06  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 to 69 

 

    1 Ray Hesslein                   Winnipeg           2:22:09  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 & Over 

 

    1 Wendell Wight                  Onanole            2:04:42  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 & Under 

 

    1 Taylor De La Mare              Dauphin            1:58:07  

    2 Elsa Plewes                    Brandon            2:19:52  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 24 

 

    1 Sarah Pritchard                Thompson           1:58:03  

    2 Jacqueline Rutledge            Winnipeg           2:22:11  

    3 Hailey Curtis                  Winnipeg           2:30:12  

    4 Kelsey Demond                  Brandon            2:31:23  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 29 

 

    1 Janelle Laing                  Winnipeg           2:00:20  

    2 Suzanna Bruce                  Thompson           2:10:24  

    3 Melissa Coates                 Brandon            2:11:30  

    4 Chantal Klassen                Winnipeg           2:13:20  

    5 Brandi Hume                    Onanole            2:14:45  

    6 Alison Kirk                    Brandon            2:16:05  

    7 Desiree Rantala                Dauphin            2:29:34  

    8 Irene Tremblay                 Dauphin            2:30:28  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 34 

 

    1 Stacey Rosvold                 Ethelbert          1:50:57  

    2 Tara Lancaster                 Dugald             2:01:14  

    3 Karen Kirk                     Glenboro           2:04:56  

    4 Melissa Pryce                  Winnipeg           2:13:36  

    5 Jennifer McKinnon              Pukatawagan        2:15:24  

    6 Brooke Irving                  La Salle           2:19:27  

    7 Sara Carmichael                Dauphin            2:19:31  

    8 Meaghan Houlbrook              Winnipeg           2:25:50  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 39 

 

    1 Fiona Garrioch                 Brandon            1:37:20  

    2 Chantal Givens                 Winnipeg           1:42:59  



    3 Nicole Houghtaling             Brandon            1:53:08  

    4 Lindsay Agnew                  Dauphin            2:01:01  

    5 Sasha McCarty                  Brandon            2:02:27  

    6 Whitney Odut                   Dauphin            2:14:08  

    7 Lacy McManes                   Brandon            2:19:31  

    8 Arlene Snaith                  Brandon            2:21:23  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 44 

 

    1 Candice McMackin               Headingley         1:44:06  

    2 Sheila Crane                   Brandon            1:47:19  

    3 Hollie Wells                   Brandon            2:04:03  

    4 Meaghan Olson                  Onanole            2:14:47  

    5 Jessica Beck                   Sifton             2:15:19  

    6 Mhairi Tully                   Winnipeg           2:22:20  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 49 

 

    1 Melody Balane                  Winnipeg           1:45:46  

    2 Kim Cornell                    Brandon            1:49:21  

    3 Hejun Zhuang                   Brandon            1:53:12  

    4 Jodie Byram                    Neepawa            2:02:41  

    5 Sonia Pensaert                 Dauphin            2:04:40  

    6 Laurie Newton                  Glenboro           2:04:56  

    7 Kim Pinel                      Winnipeg           2:08:20  

    8 Adele Popp                     Erickson           2:10:08  

    9 Trina Cochrane                 Onanole            2:12:01  

   10 Tracy Palmer                   Winnipeg           2:13:09  

   11 Monica Hamm                    Port Moody         2:24:14  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 54 

 

    1 Marianela Lopez                Winnipeg           1:39:08  

    2 Jocelyn Legault-Clark          Brandon            1:45:01  

    3 Patty Goodine                  Dauphin            1:51:27  

    4 Sue Lucas                      Dauphin            1:51:30  

    5 Manon Fiola-Johnson            Dauphin            2:00:08  

    6 Connie Simpson                 Brandon            2:02:56  

    7 Tamarah Benson                 Brandon            2:03:09  

    8 Lisa Mackedenski               Erickson           2:07:19  

    9 Cathy Ogonoski                 Winnipeg           2:08:20  

   10 Irma McKenzie                  Winnipeg           2:10:53  

   11 Elsie Yip                      Winnipeg           2:12:03  

   12 Karen Kornik                   Dauphin            2:22:01  

   13 Julie Stanley                  Dauphin            2:25:35  

   14 Sherilyn Bambridge             Brandon            2:26:17  

   15 Lisa Demond                    Brandon            2:31:23  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Janet Kastellanos              Winnipeg           1:51:05  



    2 Lynn Glowach                   Winnipeg           1:58:17  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 to 69 

 

    1 Olive Holm                     Winnipeg           2:31:11  

 

 

 


